C/1, G Block 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 
Mumbai – 40005 

Scrip Code: 540749, 947381 Trading Symbol: MASFIN 

Dear Sir, 

Sub.: Outcome of the meeting of the Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company in 

relation to the allotment of 1,50,000 (one lakh and fifty thousand) rated, listed, senior, secured, 
redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-convertible debentures denominated in Indian Rupees 
("INR"), having a face value of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) each and an aggregate 
nominal value of INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore) on a private 
placement basis 

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") 

Further to our letter dated April 30, 2025 in respect of the outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors of

[...]

we, MAS Financial Services Limited ("Company"), would like to inform you that the meeting of the Finance 
Committee ("Finance Committee") of the Board of Directors of the Company was held today i.e., Friday, 
November 28, 2025, and the Finance Committee has, inter-alia, allotted 1,50,000 (one lakh and fifty thousand) 
rated, listed, senior, secured, redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-convertible debentures denominated in 
Indian Rupees ("INR"), having a face value of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) each and an aggregate 
nominal value of INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore) ("Debentures") on a private 
placement basis. 

Further, the Debentures have been rated "CARE AA-/Stable" by CARE Ratings Limited.  

The details as required under the SEBI LODR Regulations read with Chapter V and Annexure 18 of the SEBI 
LODR Master Circular with respect to issuance of non-convertible debentures is enclosed as "Annexure A" to

[...]

1,50,000 (one lakh and fifty thousand) rated, listed, senior, 
secured, redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-convertible 
debentures denominated in Indian Rupees ("INR"), having a 
face value of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) each 
and an aggregate nominal value of INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore) 

4.  Whether securities proposed to be 
listed? If Yes, Name of the Stock 
Exchange 

Yes. The Debentures (as defined below) are proposed to be 
listed on the Wholesale Debt Market segment of BSE Limited. 

5.  Post Allotment of Securities – 
Outcome of Subscription

[...]

1,50,000 (one lakh and fifty thousand) rated, listed, senior, 
secured, redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-convertible 
debentures denominated in Indian Rupees ("INR"), having a 
face value of INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) each 
and an aggregate nominal value of INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crore) 

6.  Issue Price INR 10,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Thousand) per Debenture. 

7.  Tenure of the Instrument - date of 
allotment and date of maturity 

Date of allotment: November 28, 2025 ("Deemed Date of 
Allotment") 

Date of maturity: November 28, 2027 ("Final Redemption